The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization Legislation. This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

#### Manufacturer:

AB REGIN PO Box 116 SE-42822 KÅLLERED SWEDEN

#### **Equipment Name**

RTAM100-230

### Type of Equipment

Thermal Actuator

## 2014/35/EU Low Voltage (LVD) Directive

The following standards have been applied: EN 60730-1 EN 60730-2-14

# 2014/30/EU Electro Magnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive

The following standards have been applied: See LVD

### 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive

EN 50581:2012

# **Supplementary Information**

The following standards have been applied:

By signing this document, the undersigned declares that the equipment in question complies with the requirements of the above stated directives.

Date of CE marking

3/10/2014 MM/DD/YYYY

Place

Kållered

Jens Bengtsson

Quality Assurance Manager AB Regin

REGIN SE55641A-51A55

Visiting adress: Bangårdsvägen 35 428 36 Kållered

Tel: +46 (0)31- 720 02 00 E-mail: info@regin.se



AB Regin Head office The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization Legislation. This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

#### Manufacturer:

AB REGIN PO Box 116 SE-42822 KÅLLERED SWEDEN

### **Equipment Name**

RTAM100-24

### Type of Equipment

Thermal Actuator

## 2014/35/EU Low Voltage (LVD) Directive

The following standards have been applied: EN 60730-1 EN 60730-2-14

# 2014/30/EU Electro Magnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive

The following standards have been applied: See LVD

### 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive

EN 50581:2012

# **Supplementary Information**

The following standards have been applied:

By signing this document, the undersigned declares that the equipment in question complies with the requirements of the above stated directives.

#### Date of CE marking

3/10/2014 MM/DD/YYYY

Place

Kållered

Jens Bengtsson

Quality Assurance Manager AB Regin

Visiting adress: Bangårdsvägen 35

Tel: +46 (0)31- 720 02 00 E-mail: info@regin.se

428 36 Kållered



AB Regin Head office The object of the declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization Legislation. This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

#### Manufacturer:

AB REGIN PO Box 116 SE-42822 KÅLLERED SWEDEN

### **Equipment Name**

RTAM100-24A

### Type of Equipment

Thermal Actuator

## 2014/35/EU Low Voltage (LVD) Directive

The following standards have been applied: EN 60730-1 EN 60730-2-14

# 2014/30/EU Electro Magnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive

The following standards have been applied: See LVD

### 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive

EN 50581:2012

# **Supplementary Information**

The following standards have been applied:

By signing this document, the undersigned declares that the equipment in question complies with the requirements of the above stated directives.

#### Date of CE marking

3/10/2014 MM/DD/YYYY

Place

Kållered

Jens Bengtsson Quality Assurance Manager AB Regin

REGIN: SE556414-54555

CE

AB Regin Head office **Visiting adress**: Bangårdsvägen 35 428 36 Kållered

Tel: +46 (0)31- 720 02 00 E-mail: info@regin.se

